<u>P)</u> 59

Listed on: Court No.

SECTION XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-2

(Application for permission to file SLP)

IN

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No.....CC Nos.</u> 5988-6057 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.

(Application for deletion of respondents)

KAVUNNI RAJA & ORS.

....Petitioners

Item No.

Versus

AYSHA & ORS. ETC.ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This Special Leave Petitions has been filed by Mr. K. Rajeev, Advocate on 24th December, 2014 against the Judgment and Orders dated 14.8.2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in Ex. FA No. 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 52, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60, 61, 62, 64, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 98 and 99 of 2009 which is barred by 32 days.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 1446-1455 of 2015 entitled **KAVUNNI RAJA & ORS. Vs. KOYAKUTTY THANGAL & ORS. ETC.** arising out of common order was listed before this Hon'ble Court on 12.1.2015, when the Court directed issue notice and the same is pending(Copy of the Record of Proceeding dated 12.1.2015 is enclosed herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has filed application for deletion of proforma respondents alongwith SLP (Copy of the same has been included in the SLP's paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court)(same may be registered after the I.A. Nos. 1-2 is ordered).

-2-

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2015.

Sd/-ASSISTANT REGISTRAR