## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 5988-6057/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2014 in FA No. 45/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 46/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 53/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 54/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 55/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 63/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 79/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 80/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 81/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 82/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 88/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 97/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 29/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 42/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 17/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 18/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 19/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 22/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 23/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 24/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 27/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 28/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 30/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 33/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 34/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 16/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 20/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 25/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 31/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 35/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 36/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 41/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 48/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 49/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 56/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 57/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 61/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 62/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 67/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 68/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 72/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 73/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 77/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 78/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 86/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 87/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 92/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 93/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 98/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 99/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 38/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 44/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 51/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 59/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 65/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 70/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 75/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 84/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 90/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 95/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 39/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 40/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 47/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 52/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 60/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 66/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 71/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 76/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 85/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 91/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 96/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 21/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 26/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 32/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 37/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 43/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 50/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 58/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 64/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 69/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. Signature Not Verified

74/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 83/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No.

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.04.06

89/2009,14/08/2014 in FA No. 94/2009 passed by the High Court Of

16:49:21 IST

Reason:

Kerala At Ernakulam)

-2-

KAVUNNI RAJA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

AYSHA AND ORS. ETC. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. Warayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(C) Nos.1446-1455 of 2015 arising out of CC No. 129-138 of 2015.

The applications for deletion of name of the proforma respondents are allowed.

Let the cause title be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master