SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1446-1455/2015

KAVUNNI RAJA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOYAKUTTY THANGAL & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of respondents)

Date: 20/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

List again on 7.8.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG